## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#: 0533347141 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/29/2005 02:23 PM Pg: 1 of 3

When Recorded Mail To: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236 34 933

> Prepared by: HAKINATH ADEPU OCWEN LÓAN SERVICING, LLC 1661 Worthington Road. Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 Loan Number: 31322431 1115 **Investor Number: 2203**

#### ILLINOIS RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage dated APRIL 26, 2002 and executed by JAMES & SHELTON, as Mortgagor(s), to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR BNG MORTGAGE INC. as Beneficiary in the amount of \$ 112,500.00, and recorded on MAY 13, 2002 as document number 0020544491, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOK County, Illinois, the undersigned hereby releases said Mortgage which formally encumbered the described property:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

ANC. Commonly known as: 233 EAST ERIE STREET #1802, CHICAGC, ILLINOIS.

Tax ID #: 17-10-203-027-1092

Dated: OCTOBER 27, 2005

0533347141 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number, 31322431 1115 Solst O'E

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS

TRUSTEE

By its Attorney-in-Fact

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC

Name: Paul Neff

Title: Servicing Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

jss

Power of Attorney recorded on : SEPTEMBER 14, 2005

Instrument number: 05-25706159

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the, the undersigned Notary, on OCTOBER 27, 2005, by Paul Neff, Servicing Officer of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, Attorney-in-Fact for DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE, on behalf of the company. Paul Neff is personally known to me.

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office.

Notary Public State of Florida Noeral Morales My Commission DD473884 Expires 10/05/2009

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number: 31322431 1115

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

PARCEL 1: UNIT NO 1802 IN STREETERVILLE CENTER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SLAVEY OF THE FOLLOWING: ALL OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE AND EXTENDING UPWARD FROM A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 119.30 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM (AND WHICH IS ALSO THE LOW P SURFACE OF THE FLOOR SLAB OF THE NINTH FLOOR, IN THE 26 STORY BUILDING SITUATED ON THE PARCEL OF LAND HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) / NT) LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD OF PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOTS 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 AND 25 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOY 25 LYING WEST OF THE CENTER OF THE PARTY WALL OF THE BUILDING NOW STANDING ON THE DIVIDING LINE BETWEEN LOTS 25 AND 26), TOGETHE CVITH THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING BELOW SAID HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 119:30 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 118.13 FEET ABOVE CHICACO CITY DATUM (AND WHICH PLANE COINCIDES WITH THE LOWEST SURFACE OF THE ROOF SLAB OF THE 8-STORY BUILDING SITUATED ON SAID PARCEL OF LAND) AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD OF THE SOUTH 17.96 FEET OF THE AFORESAID PARCEL OF LAND, ALL IN THE SURD VISION OF THE WEST 194 FEET OF BLOCK 32, EXCEPT THE EAST 14 FEET OF THE NORTH 80 FEET THEREOF IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10, TO WASHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONLOWINTUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY LAWS FOR STREETERVILLE CENTER CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORVED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS, AC DOCUMENT NUMBER 26017897; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PLACENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT 25 OF THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN PARTY WALL AS ESTABLISHED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN EDWIN B. SHELDON AND HEATON OWSLEY RECORDED AUGUST 11, 1892 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 171.5549 ON THAT PART OF LOTS 25 AND 26 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION AFORESAID OCCUPIED BY THE WEST 1/2 OF THE PARTY WALL, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3: ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS, PRIVILEGES, RIGHTS OF USE AND ALL OTHER BENEFITS DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26017894, AS GRANTED FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, BY A DEED FROM AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 11, 1980 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 51534 TO WENDY YOUNG DATED OCTOBER 1, 1981 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1981 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26017895. COMMONLY KNOWN AS 233 BAST ERIE STREET, #1802, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611.